



The Topeka (KS) Chapter of The Links, Incorporated Federal Home Loan Bank Topeka COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

APPLICATION DEADLINE: August 18th, 2023

Applications received after the Deadline will not be accepted. You must be an African-American, currently enrolled as a full or part-time student at a four-year institution in Federal Home Loan Bank territory (Colorado, Kansas, Nebraska, Oklahoma). Student must be majoring in Finance, Accounting, Banking, Economics, or related field of Business, Information Technology, Information Systems, Computer Engineering, or related field of Technology. Student must have a minimum GPA of 2.5. Additionally, it is preferred, but not required for the student to be customer of a member institution of Federal Home Loan Bank. A list of member institutions can be found at: https://fhlbtopeka.com/about-us-membership2

ALL RESPONSES <u>MUST BE TYPED</u> TO BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD ALL INFORMATION SHOULD BE <u>CURRENT</u> FOR CONTACT PURPOSES

1.	NAME
2.	HOME ADDRESS
3.	PHONE NUMBERS: HOMECELL
4.	E-MAIL ADDRESS
5.	DATE OF BIRTH
6.	PARENT(S) NAME
7.	MEMBER INSTITUTION (preferred not required)

8.	LIST THE COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY CURRENTLY ENROLLED OR WILL ATTEND, AND YOUR MAJOR
9.	LIST COLLEGE ACTIVITES AND OFFICES HELD (ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)
	Freshman
	Sophmore
	Junior
	Senior
10.	LIST YOUR COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT AND WORK EXPERIENCE (ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)
	D. LIST ANY AWARDS/HONORS OR SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS (ATTACH ADDITIONAL HEETS IF NECESSARY)

- 11. The Topeka (KS) Chapter of The Links, Incorporated have established a partnership with the Federal Home Loan Bank in order to actively support education at the college level in order to increase graduation rate. If you are interested in being a part of this initiative, please indicate your willingness to participate in this scholarship application process. Attach a typed statement (no more than one page) explaining your future goals and what this scholarship would mean to you. Please include any other information that you feel is pertinent about yourself and applicable to this scholarship application process.
- 12. PLEASE INCLUDE A COPY OF YOUR <u>COLLEGE TRANSCRIPT (MUST BE INCLUDED IN PACKAGE)</u>

Completed applications should be mailed to:

The Topeka (KS) Chapter of The Links, Incorporated Attn: College Scholarship Initiative Subcommittee PO Box 692 * Topeka, KS 66601

Completed applications will be accepted via email by the deadline at:

Topekachapteroflinks@yahoo.com

Questions - Call: 785 670-3259